Safety in hazardous areas
Self-regulating heating cable technology
heat tracing
Innovations in
Table of contents
Introduction   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2 .02
Type ELSR-N up to 180 °C   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2 .05
Type ELSR-L up to 180 °C   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2 .07

Bus wire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cu nickel-plated
Maximum exposure
temperature (deenergised)  .  . 80 °C
Maximum exposure
temperature (energised)  .  .  .  . 65 °C
Nominal voltage  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 230 V
Bending radius minimum   .  .  . 25 mm
Minimum installation
temperature  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . – 45 °C
      II 2 G Ex e II  II       2 D Ex tD A21 Tmax 80 °C
Type Nominal output Dimensions
approx . (mm)
Weight
approx . (g/m)
Item number
ELSR-N-10-2-AO 10 W/m at 10 °C 13.6 x 5.5   91 B0200130
ELSR-N-10-2-BO 10 W/m at 10 °C 14 .1 x 5 .8 108 B0200110
ELSR-N-10-2-BOT 10 W/m at 10 °C 13.8 x 5.6 108 B0200120
ELSR-N-20-2-AO 20 W/m at 10 °C 13.6 x 5.5   91 B0200230
ELSR-N-20-2-BO 20 W/m at 10 °C 14 .1 x 5 .8 108 B0200210
ELSR-N-20-2-BOT 20 W/m at 10 °C 13.8 x 5.6 108 B0200220
ELSR-N-30-2-AO 30 W/m at 10 °C 13.6 x 5.5   91 B0200330
ELSR-N-30-2-BO 30 W/m at 10 °C 14 .1 x 5 .8 108 B0200310
ELSR-N-30-2-BOT 30 W/m at 10 °C 13.8 x 5.6 108 B0200320
ELSR-N-40-2-AO 40 W/m at 10 °C 13.6 x 5.5   91 B0200430
ELSR-N-40-2-BO 40 W/m at 10 °C 14 .1 x 5 .8 108 B0200410
ELSR-N-40-2-BOT 40 W/m at 10 °C 13.8 x 5.6 108 B0200420
Type ELSR-N up to 80 °C
A
ll
rig

Bus wire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cu nickel-plated
Maximum exposure
temperature (deenergised)  .  . 80 °C
Maximum exposure
temperature (energised)  .  .  .  . 65 °C
Nominal voltage  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 230 V
Bending radius minimum   .  .  . 25 mm
Minimum installation
temperature  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . – 45 °C
      II 2 G Ex e II  II       2 D Ex tD A21 Tmax 80 °C
Type Nominal output Dimensions
approx . (mm)
Weight
approx . (g/m)
Item number
ELSR-L-15-2-AO 15 W/m at 10 °C 10 .5 x 5 .5 73 B0222154
ELSR-L-15-2-BO 15 W/m at 10 °C 11.0 x 5.6 81 B0222152
ELSR-L-25-2-AO 25 W/m at 10 °C 10 .5 x 5 .5 73 B0222254
ELSR-L-25-2-BO 25 W/m at 10 °C 11.0 x 5.6 81 B0222252
ELSR-L-30-2-AO 30 W/m at 10 °C 10 .5 x 5 .5 73 B0222304
ELSR-L-30-2-BO 30 W/m at 10 °C 11.0 x 5.6 81 B0222302
Type ELSR-L up to 80 °C
A
ll
rig

Outer jacket  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TPE-O
Bus wire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cu nickel-plated
Maximum exposure
temperature (deenergised)  .  . 65 °C
Maximum exposure
temperature (energised)  .  .  .  . 65 °C
Nominal voltage  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 230 V
Bending radius minimum   .  .  . 25 mm
Minimum installation
temperature  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . – 45 °C
Type Nominal output Dimensions
approx . (mm)
Weight
approx . (g/m)
Item number
ELSR-M-10-2-AO 10 W/m at 10 °C 8 .0 x 5 .5 53 B0225110
ELSR-M-10-2-BO 10 W/m at 10 °C 8 .5 x 5 .8 62 B0225102
ELSR-M-15-2-AO 15 W/m at 10 °C 8 .0 x 5 .5 53 B0225160
ELSR-M-15-2-BO 15 W/m at 10 °C 8 .5 x 5 .8 62 B0225152
ELSR-M-10-2-BF 10 W/m at 10 °C 7 .5 x 4 .9 62 B0225104
Type ELSR-M up to 65 °C
A
ll
rig

Outer jacket  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TPE-O
Bus wire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cu nickel-plated
Maximum exposure
temperature (deenergised)  .  . 55 °C
Maximum exposure
temperature (energised)  .  .  .  . 55 °C
Nominal voltage  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 230 V
Bending radius minimum   .  .  . 30 mm
Minimum installation
temperature  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . – 30 °C
Type Nominal output Dimensions
approx . Ø (mm)
Weight
approx . (g/m)
Item number
ELSR-R-19-2-B 19 W/m at 10 °C 7 .4 63 B0200501
ELSR-R-19-2-BO 19 W/m at 10 °C 8 .2 74 B0200503
ELSR-R-19-2-AO 19 W/m at 10 °C 8 .0 82 B0200504
ELSR-R-19-2-OT* 19 W/m at 10 °C 7 .5 63 B0200506
Further designs available upon request
*  This heating cable is explicitly developed for the operation in cold room doors. Please approach our
sales engineers for advice on our ELSR-R-19-2-OT.
Type ELSR-R up to 55 °C

Outer jacket  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . TPE-O
Bus wire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cu nickel-plated
Maximum exposure
temperature (deenergised)  .  . 100 °C
Maximum exposure
temperature (energised)  .  .  .  . 80 °C
Nominal voltage  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 230 V
Bending radius minimum   .  .  . 20 mm
Minimum installation
temperature  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . – 20 °C
Type Nominal output Dimensions
approx . (mm)
Weight
approx . (g/m)
Item number
ELSR-W-55-2-AO 9 W/m at 55 °C 12 .9 x 5 .0   86 0200360
ELSR-W-55-2-BO 9 W/m at 55 °C 12 .9 x 5 .0 105 0200350
ELSR-W-65-2-AO 13 W/m at 65 °C 12 .9 x 5 .0   86 0200455
ELSR-W-65-2-BO 13 W/m at 65 °C 12 .9 x 5 .0 105 0200450
Type ELSR-W up to 100 °C
A
ll
rig

Bus wire  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cu nickel-plated
Maximum exposure
temperature (deenergised)  .  . 210 °C
Maximum exposure
temperature (energised)  .  .  .  . 120 °C
Nominal voltage  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 230 V/120 V*
Bending radius minimum   .  .  . 25 mm
Minimum installation
temperature  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . – 45 °C
* upon request
Type Nominal output Dimensions
approx . (mm)
Weight
approx . (g/m)
Item number
ELSR-H-20-2-BOT 20 W/m at 10 °C 12 .4 x 5 .0 120 B0221203
ELSR-H-30-2-BOT 30 W/m at 10 °C 12 .4 x 5 .0 120 B0221303
ELSR-H-45-2-BOT 45 W/m at 10 °C 12 .4 x 5 .0 120 B0221453
ELSR-H-60-2-BOT 60 W/m at 10 °C 12 .4 x 5 .0 120 B0221603
Type ELSR-H up to 210 °C
A
ll
rig

Control Technique
ELT Modutronic options
ELT-OAA Option analog output for ELT-GP-1.1/1.2-(0-10V, 0-20mA) preinstalled or installation by customer 0611009
ELTG-OLR-1 Option 2nd load relay for ELT-GP-1.1/1.2 - (230 V/max. 16A) 0611002
ELTG-OLR-1 Option 2nd load relay for ELT-GP-1.1/1.2 - (230 V/max. 16A) 0611003
ELT-OMR-1 Opt. 2x signal relais K3 and K4 for ELT-GP-1, 2 and 3 - (230V/ max. 8A) 0611004
ELT-ANZ Control and indication equipm. for ELT-GP-1.1/1.2/2 MODUTRONIC 0611010
Ex-Box Temperature Controller for Ex areas
ex-box REG/DIS Electr. controller w. display 0X60020
ex-box REG/LED Electr. controller 0X60021
ex-box LIM/LED Electr. limiter with LED 0X60023
ex-box LIM/DIS Electr. limiter with display 0X60024
ex-control Hand held controller pad for ex-box 0X60026
ex-connect PC-Adapter for ex-box DIS 0X60028
EL-CT
EL-CTB-30 Ex capillary thermostat  -50 to +30°C 0X63030
EL-CTB-50 Ex capillary thermostat  0 to +50°C 0X63050
EL-CTB-200 Ex capillary thermostat 0 to +200°C 0X63200
EL-CTC-30 Ex capillary thermostat -50 bis +30°C 0X63031
EL-CTC-200 Ex capillary thermostat  0 to +200°C 0X63201
EL-CTC-500 Ex capillary thermostat  +20 bis +500°C 0X63501
ELTC Temperature Controller for non-Ex Areas
ELTC-05 Frostcontrol +3°C, 1 Relay 0610002
ELTC-05 Frostcontrol +3°C, 2 Relay 0610005
ELTC-1 -5...+15°C incl. Pt100, 1 Relay 0610008